CA
T0
01
/I
NG
 -
09
/0

Series 1264C). Refer to the table below for size options
and number of cages per shelf.
How to order adjustable shelf racks
Select optimal shelf length according to room dimension, cage size(s), number of cages. Select preferred upright height, taking
into consideration ergonomics and whether or not the top shelf is to be utilised for cages. Note: longer uprights are
recommended when the top shelf is intended to act as a roof (for example: when using conventional open caging). Calculate
the number of shelves required, based on height of both the uprights and the cage(s) being housed. Note: generally five to
seven shelves per rack are required. Select appropriate castors according to the application. The standard medium-duty castors
(suffix 125C) have Polyurethane-coated Nylon wheels which are autoclave resistant at 121°C, provided racks are NOT loaded
with cages. Alternatively, when frequent autoclaving, higher holding temperatures, or when racks are autoclaved fully loaded,
select castors with fibre glass reinforced Nylon wheels (Cat. No. ACRL123PNFN and Cat. No. ACRF123PNFN).
*Does not include the castor height (= 155 mm)
Demountable shelf racks
Cat. No.
Number
of shelves
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
2UN1D500 6 1220 x 390 x 1800
2UN2D500 5 1780 x 560 x 1900
Cage size
1145T
1264C - 1284L - 2150E
1290D - 1291H
1500U - 1354G
6
1144B 7
5
6
4
Number
of cages
per shelf
Welded shelf rack
Cat. No.
Number
of shelves
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
2UN5B106 5 (6*) 1320 x 550 x 1740
Cage size
1144B
1264C - 1284L
1145T
7
5
6
1290D 4
Number
of cages